

c/c



**Sujana Metal Products Limited**  
18, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta  
Hyderabad - 500 082

T +91 40 2335 1882/85/87  
F +91 40 2335 8499  
E info.smpl@sujana.com  
T +91 8458 279355  
F +91 8458 279051  
E smplexim@sujana.com  
www.sujana.com

Regd. Office :  
Survey No.296/7/9, IDA Bollaram  
Jinnaram Mandal, Medak District  
Andhra Pradesh, India

Date: 30.01.2010

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services - CRD,  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE  
INWARD SECTION

01 FEB 2010

CONTENTS NOT VERIFIED  
SIGN

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub:** Outcome of the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 30.01.2010 - Reg.  
**Ref:** Scrip Code: 513414

With reference to the Board Meeting of the Company held on 30.01.2010, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company have approved the Stand Alone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 31.12.2009. In that respect please find enclosed herewith the Stand Alone Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31.12.2009, as reviewed by the Audit Committee as per Clause 41 of the Listings Agreement and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30.01.2010


This is for your information and record.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Sujana Metal Products Limited**

  
**Shaik Ibraheem**  
Company Secretary





**Sujana Metal Products Limited**  
18, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta  
Hyderabad - 500 082

Regd. Office :  
Survey No.296/7/9, IDA Bollaram  
Jinnaram Mandal, Medak District  
Andhra Pradesh, India

T +91 40 2335 1882/85/87  
F +91 40 2335 8499  
E info.smpl@sujana.com

T +91 8458 279355  
F +91 8458 279051  
E smplexim@sujana.com  
www.sujana.com

**UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2009**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended 30.09.2009
	31.12.2009	31.12.2008	
	Un Audited	Un Audited	Audited
<b>1 Income</b>			
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	55,213.87	32,025.43	191,115.21
(b) Other Operating Income	413.25	701.93	1,870.48
<b>Total</b>	<b>55,627.12</b>	<b>32,727.36</b>	<b>192,985.69</b>
<b>2 Expenditure</b>			
a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	2,185.23	1,605.05	(2,251.84)
b. Consumption of raw materials	8,939.31	11,119.86	20,260.32
c. Purchase of traded goods	38,213.13	14,595.38	149,328.23
d. Employees cost	391.52	333.00	1,433.82
e. Depreciation	566.64	491.95	2,766.19
f. Other expenditure	2,398.37	1,756.54	9,839.17
<b>Total</b>	<b>82,694.20</b>	<b>29,901.78</b>	<b>181,375.89</b>
3 Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2,932.92	2,825.58	11,609.80
4 Other Income	148.11	72.20	820.13
5 Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	3,081.03	2,897.78	12,429.93
6 Interest	2,177.08	2,194.07	8,677.73
7 Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	903.95	703.71	3,752.20
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-
9 Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	903.95	703.71	3,752.20
10 Tax expense	247.48	238.71	1,235.40
<b>11 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>656.47</b>	<b>465.00</b>	<b>2,516.80</b>
12 Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs.....)	-	-	-
13 Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the year/ period (11-12)	656.47	465.00	2,516.80
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	7,317.54 (Rs.5/- per share)	3,162.83 (Rs.5/- per share)	3,462.83 (Rs.5/- per share)
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year.	-	-	3,293.27
16 Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.76 & 0.71	0.72 & 0.37	3.65 & 3.05
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.76 & 0.71	0.72 & 0.37	3.65 & 3.05
17 Public shareholding			
- Number of shares	100,969,485	34,065,128	33,875,128
- Percentage of shareholding	68.99	49.19	48.91
18 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding			
a) Pledged/Encumbered			
- Number of shares	4,700,000	3,100,000	4,700,000
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	10.36	10.62	13.28
- Percentage of shares(as a% of the total share capital of the company)	3.21	4.90	6.79
b) Non-encumbered			
- Number of shares	40,681,396	26,091,396	30,681,396
- Percentage of shares(as a % of the total share holding of promoter and promoter group)	89.64	89.38	86.72
- Percentage of shares(as a% of the total share capital of the company)	27.80	41.25	44.30



**Segment wise Revenue, Result and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. Rs in lakhs**

	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2009	Year ended 30.09.2009
1	<b>Segment Revenue</b>		
	Manufacture and sale of steel	18,095.54	51,108.37
	Trading steel	37,531.58	141,877.32
	<b>Total</b>	55,627.12	192,985.69
	Less: Inter segment Revenue	-	-
	Total Income	55,627.12	192,985.69
2	<b>Segment Result</b>		
	Manufacture and sale of steel	7,454.28	21,248.89
	Trading steel	(2,174.69)	(1,052.30)
	Total	5,279.59	20,196.59
	Less: Unallocable Expenditure		
	Interest and Finance charges	2,177.08	8,677.73
	Other Unallocable expenses (net of unallocable income)	2,198.57	7,766.66
	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>903.95</b>	<b>3,752.20</b>
3	<b>Segment Capital Employed</b>		
	(Segment assets less segment liabilities)		
	Manufacture and sale of steel	10,170.31	11,119.62
	Trading steel	10,352.58	11,845.73
	Unallocated	42,602.04	86,053.60
	<b>Total</b>	<b>63,124.93</b>	<b>109,018.95</b>

Due to severe power restrictions imposed by respective electricity boards, the company has undertaken to trading activities to meet the customers requirement and also to retain the customers with us.

**NOTES:**

1 The above results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2009 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on 30th January, 2010 which is subject to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2 The Company has three subsidiaries a) Glade Steels (P) Ltd., b) Alpha Ventures Ltd., c) Asian Tide Enterprises Ltd. The below mentioned consolidated financials consist of Unaudited financials of Sujana Metal Products Ltd and also Un audited financials of its subsidiaries for the quarter ended 31.12.2009.

a) Turn Over (Rs.in lakhs)	72,813.87
b) Net Profit after Tax (Rs. In lakhs)	961.48
c) Earnings per share	-
-Basic (in Rs.)	1.12
-Diluted (in Rs.)	1.04

3 During the Quarter, the company issued 52,63,150 Global Depository Receipts (GDRs) on 23-12-2009 and the funds received consequent to issue are lying in the Foreign Bank, amounting to Rs 140,39,97,894 (USD 299,99,955).

4 The company allotted 24462857 Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each at a premium of Rs.12.50/- per share on 19.11.2009. In this allotment, Company allotted 127,48,571 equity shares of Rs.5/- each to Stressed Assets Stabilisation Fund (SASF) at a premium of Rs.12.50/- per share which is adjusted against Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) and balance against Reserves and Surplus.

5 The number of Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter- Nil, received during the quarter -5 and disposed off during the quarter -5 and lying un resolved at the end of the quarter Nil.

6 Figures have been regrouped to facilitate comparison wherever necessary.

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 30.01.2010

For Sujana Metal Products Limited



Director